
EXTRAORDINARY

OFFICIAL GAZETTE 
THE BAHAMAS 
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NASSAU Is'July, 2011

No. 1 5 of
No. 1lo of 9o(
Ho, 17 of Qot
Mb- 18 of Qot
No 1Q of Do II
Wo- Qo of Qo (i
No. A f o$ 9o U
No. a pGoctl



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Act No. TITLE PAGE

15 The Supplementary Appropriation (2010/2011) 
(Recurrent Account Expenses) Act, 2011 2

16 The Supplementary Appropriation (2010/2011)
(Capital Development Account Expenses)
Act, 2011 5

17 The Appropriation (Revenue Account Expenses) 
(2011/2012) Act, 2011 8

18 The Appropriation (Capital Development) 
(2011/2012) Act, 2011 13

19 The Tariff (Amendment) Act, 2011 17

20 The Excise (Amendment) Act, 2011 26

21 The Stamp (Amendment) Act, 2011 28

22 The Passenger Tax (Amendment) Act, 2011 34



SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2010/2011) 
(RECURRENT ACCOUNT EXPENSES) ACT, 2011

Arrangement of Sections

Section
1. Short title.....................................................................................................................2
2. Further expenditure charged on the Consolidated Fund of The Bahamas.............2
3. Purpose of Appropriation...........................................................................................2

SCHEDULE 3



No. 15 of 2011

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2010/2011) 
(RECURRENT ACCOUNT EXPENSES) ACT, 2011

AN ACT FOR THE APPROPRIATION OF FURTHER
DIVERS SUMS OF MONEY FOR AND TOWARDS DEFRAYING THE 

EXPENSES OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF 
THE BAHAMAS DURING THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING 

1ST JULY, 2010 AND ENDING 30TH JUNE, 2011

(Date of Assent - 30th June, 2011)

Enacted by the Parliament of The Bahamas

1. Short title.
This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (2010/2011) 
(Recurrent Account Expenses) Act, 2011.

2. Further expenditure charged on the Consolidated Fund of The 
Bahamas.
The further sum of Sixty-Six Million, Seventy-Seven Thousand, Two Hundred 
and Eighty Five dollars ($66,077,285) shall be charged on the Consolidated 
Fund and other public funds of The Bahamas for the expenses set out in the 
Schedule for the period ending 30th June 2011.

3. Purpose of Appropriation.
The further sum charged by section 2 of this Act is hereby appropriated to the 
services and other expenses expressed in the said Schedule and shall be deemed 
to have been so appropriated from the Is' July, 2010.

Page - 2



SCHEDULE

(Section 2)

Head 
of 
Expenditure 
No.

7.
12.
21.

Recurrent Expenditure

Head of Expenditure Sum Granted 
S

Office of the Attorney-General 
Parliamentary Registration Department 
Ministry of Finance
TOTAL

1.517,285
560,000 

64,000,000 
66,077,285

Page - 3


